
Ulster Automobile Club
Ballyrobert Vauxhall Craigantlet Hill Climb

Saturday 2nd May 2015
Avon Tyres/TTC Group MSA British Hillclimb Championship

Overall Results
No. Name Car Class Run1 64ft X-Road Top MPH Run2 64ft X-Road Top MPHPos
2    Trevor Willis                                     OMS 28                             151 47.22 2.53 25.05 22.17 110 46.21 2.41 24.61 21.60 100 
5    Alex Summers                                      Gould GR61X                        152 46.79 2.82 25.24 21.55 110 47.66 2.79 19.33 28.33 100 
3    Will Hall                                         Force WH-xtec                      153 47.18 2.75 25.49 21.69 124 47.10 2.75 12.73 34.37 111 
4    Jos Goodyear                                      GWR Raptor                         154 48.66 2.59 24.79 23.87 106 47.79 2.94 24.95 22.84 101 
7    Wallace Menzies                                   Gould GR55B                        155 48.30 2.95 36.75 11.55  98 48.96 2.69 25.06 23.90 100 
6    Tom New                                           Gould GR55B                        156 49.27 2.86 25.54 23.73 108 48.78 2.86 26.08 22.70 103 
10   Alistair Crawford                                 Gould GR55                         157 49.73 2.79 25.91 23.82 111 85.96 2.59 26.34  
9    John Bradburn                                     Gould GR 55                        158 49.87 2.51 25.61 24.26 103 50.21 2.50  
78   Graham Thompson                                   GTR Turbo                          159 51.64 3.04 26.71 24.93  96 52.63 2.79 27.60 25.03  94 
120  Seamus Morris                                     Pilbeam MP62                       1510 53.10 2.65 26.70 52.59 2.69 26.33 26.26  91 
112  Nicola Menzies                                    Force PC                           1511 54.94 2.61 27.46 27.48  84 58.80 2.66 28.74 30.06  90 
11   Paul Haimes                                       Gould GR59                         1512 58.65 3.42 30.61 28.04  91 54.96 3.81 29.66 25.30 101 
12   Dave Uren                                         Force PC                           1513 FAIL 2.64  4.41 55.10 2.58 27.13 27.97  81 
28   Roger Gage                                        Maguire Mini                       814 55.38 2.90 26.98 28.40  94 55.35 2.87 26.93 28.42  79 
150  Michael White                                     Subaru Legacy                      1215 55.76 0.13 28.53 27.23 56.51 2.38 28.82 27.69  88 
113  Richard McGimpsey                                 RMG Busa                           1516 56.32 3.21 29.75 26.57  92 55.81 3.05 28.78 27.03  83 
321  Russell Houston                                   OMS CF04                           1417 56.03 3.10 28.74 27.29  88 56.52 3.02 29.20 27.32  88 
331  John Donnelly                                     Reynard SF80                       1418 56.69 3.18 78.64 109 56.35 3.16 27.84 28.51  82 
44   David Hunter                                      Subaru Impreza                     319 56.64 2.54 28.84 27.80  87 57.37 2.62 29.15 28.22  94 
47   Gerard O' Connell                                 Ford Escort                        1120 FAIL 3.22 29.09 56.68 2.77 28.19 28.49  82 
58   Ivan McCullough                                   Nissan GTR                         321 57.06 2.40 28.21 28.85  87 56.76 2.44 28.72 28.04  94 
32   Christopher Houston                               OMS CF04                           1422 57.11 3.24 28.35 28.76 56.88 28.50 28.38  86 
741  Barry Griffin                                     Subaru Impreza                     323 60.19 2.65 30.56 29.63  79 59.82 2.76 29.94 29.88  90 
60   George Coghill Jun                                Force PC                           1524 60.23 3.03 30.22 30.01 103       
41   Steven Gault                                      Citroen Saxo                       6B25 60.70 3.58 31.13 29.57  77       
48   Michael Adams                                     VW Golf                            226 62.38 3.15 31.04 31.34  76 61.09 3.03 30.54 30.55  82 
27   David Gibson                                      Ford Escort Mk2 RS                 227 61.27 3.59 30.07 31.20  71 61.56 3.64 30.40 31.16  78 
59   George Coghill Sen                                Force PC                           1528 61.43 3.82 32.30 29.13  90       
57   Conor Lavery                                      BMW M3                             1129 61.72 3.25 31.00 30.72  90 61.52 3.21 31.13 30.39  75 
56   Alan Roddy                                        Citroen Saxo                       1030 61.55 3.46 30.84 30.71  80 61.99 3.47 31.32 30.67  75 
99   Geoffrey Kidd                                     Tiger Cat                          531 61.95 2.99 31.55 30.40  76 61.66 3.00  4.25 57.41  78 
911  Mervyn Johnston                                   Porsche 911                        232 62.41 2.52 30.82 31.59  73 61.90 2.53 30.56 31.34  75 
19   John Stewart                                      Gem Mk 2                           1433 61.95 3.51 32.49 29.46  94       
166  Ian Howard                                        Maguire Mini                       834 62.92 3.03 29.81 33.11 62.01 4.46 30.08 31.93  79 
70   Chris Rogan                                       Ford Escort                        6A35 62.85 3.18 31.07 31.78  71 63.20 3.41 31.04 32.16  74 
777  Jackie Harris                                     Ford Escort HR                     6A36 62.91 2.96 31.36 31.55  71 63.57 3.18 31.57 32.00  71 
25   Connor Bailey                                     Mazda MX5                          237 63.79 3.27 31.66 32.13  72 62.96 3.19 31.24 31.72  85 
17   Gordon Fogarty                                    Fiat X1/9                          6A38 62.99 2.93 31.13 31.86  71 66.48 2.81 32.69 33.79  74 
102  Thomas Purdy                                      Ford Escort                        1139 63.00 3.48 31.73 31.27  87 63.21 3.31 31.36 31.85  70 
37   Alan Jardine                                      Ford Escort MK2 RS                 1140 63.16 3.90 31.82 31.34  82 65.23 4.22 32.93 32.30  71 
18   Peter Herbert                                     Porsche 911                        241 63.53 3.01 31.76 31.77  73 64.47 2.99 32.26 32.21  77 
61   James Perry                                       Caterham R400                      542 63.59 2.96 31.81 31.78  76 63.85 3.10 31.78 32.07  76 
96   Chris McKimm                                      Jedi Mk 4                          1443 63.68 5.52 32.91 30.77 64.51 3.30 32.87 31.64  82 
77   Michael Beattie                                   Porsche 911                        1644 64.43 2.86 32.49 31.94  85 63.75 2.89 31.95 31.80  74 
35   Simon Jamison                                     Peugeot 205GTI                     6A45 63.99 3.39 31.40 32.59  69 64.02 3.50 31.54 32.48  73 
54   Will Corry                                        Sebring AH Sprite                  1646 64.24 3.77 32.20 32.04  82 64.24 6.90 32.19 32.05  71 
146  David Mutch                                       Toyota GT86                        247 64.57 3.87 32.33 32.24  71 64.47 3.46 32.42 32.05  79 
20   Gardiner McIlwaine                                Westfield Sei                      448 76.22 3.27 30.80 45.42  65 64.50 3.03 32.10 32.40  78 
73   Robert Davison                                    MEV Rocket                         549 65.17 2.71 31.39 33.78  67 64.61 2.75 31.69 32.92  81 
30   Simon Brien                                       Crossle 9S                         950 64.80 2.82 30.89 33.91  71 65.51 3.59 31.49 34.02  65 
23   Gary Milligan                                     Mini                               6A51 65.89 3.11 31.86 34.03  70 65.90 3.25 32.17 33.73  76 
100  Bill Blair                                        Morris Cooper S                    1652 66.05 3.50 32.96 33.09  76 70.56 3.73 34.74 35.82  61 
34   William Hutton                                    Mini Cooper                        6A53 66.13 3.71 32.48 33.65  72 66.44 3.40 32.57 33.87  75 



  Overall Results    -      Continued

45   Tony Crilly                                       Audi                               354 66.32 2.55 32.42 33.90  69 66.79 2.94 32.47 34.32  68 
43   Ian Robinson                                      Opel Manta 400 Rep                 555 72.00 3.11 37.26 34.74  68 66.71 3.43 33.99 32.72  69 
53   Johnny Armstrong                                  AMS Westfield                      756 66.78 3.96 33.97 32.81  80       
26   Tim Burns                                         Mini Cooper S                      257 67.61 3.63 34.11 33.50  69 66.79 3.96 33.75 33.04  75 
21   Nad Haghighi                                      Vauxhall VX220T                    258 67.06 2.74 32.68 34.38  73 68.23 3.40 34.40 33.83  77 
228  Mark Stirling                                     Opel Kadett                        559 68.52 3.70 34.52 34.00  66 67.48 3.75 33.31 34.17  69 
42   Robert Boyce                                      Ford Sierra                        560 73.94 3.55 40.09 33.85  64 68.35 4.18 35.05 33.30  72 
24   Tony McLaughlin                                   Ford Escort                        6A61 69.40 3.52 33.40 36.00  66 69.56 3.28 33.22 36.34  67 
31   Tony Hamilton                                     Porsche 968                        262 70.18 3.39 35.18 35.00  64 69.45 3.47 34.80 34.65  69 
555  David Irwin                                       Ford Sierra                        1163 69.80 3.79 35.27 34.53  78       
71   Tom Lawther                                       Rover SDI.                         264 69.96 4.19 35.32 34.64  69 69.84 4.04 35.29 34.55  68 
169  Kieron Smyth                                      Sylva Fury                         465 71.30 35.45       
38   Sheryl McBride                                    Citroen Saxo VTS                   166 71.83 3.35 34.63 37.20  58 71.56 3.41 34.92 75.81  75 
155  Michael Hudson                                    Renault Zoe (Zen)                  1867 72.04 3.28 34.18 37.86  66 72.68 3.31 34.31 38.37  57 
40   Richard Parsons                                   Daimler SP250 Dart                 1668 73.37 3.37 36.30 37.07  75 73.52 3.45 36.57 36.95  64 
123  Ephrem Bogues                                     Ford Fiesta                        169 74.19 3.41 38.30 35.89  66 74.56 3.50 36.30  
296  David McKimm                                      Jedi Mk 4                          1470 74.96 2.95 35.36 39.60  59 79.78 3.06 38.23 41.55  60 
117  Michael Clarke                                    Riley 12/4  Special                1771 76.22 3.85 36.57 39.65  55 76.25 3.74 36.30 39.95  58 
46   Paul Beardmore                                    A H Sprite                         1672 76.85 3.55 36.90 39.95  64 93.85 5.28 54.25 39.60  56 
55   Conn Williamson                                   Sunbeam Tiger                      1673 77.83 4.15 40.02 37.81  65 78.00 4.06  56 
22   William Neill                                     Mini                               1674 78.04 3.54 37.29 40.75  60       
29   Patrick Baird                                     MG ZR                              275 80.45 3.58 40.25 40.20  58 78.78 3.42 38.63 40.15  62 
49   Chris Wilson                                      MG Midget                          1676 99.02 3.23 39.79 72.23  42 78.88 1.42 38.98 39.90  58 
33   Paul Robinson                                     Triumph Spitfire Mk4               1677 82.27 3.60 39.30 42.97  57 83.87 3.65 39.88 43.99  50 
107  Sheelagh Glover                                   Riley Special                      1778 86.72 3.72 41.68 45.04  50 87.78 3.77 42.53 45.25  50 
69   Tosh Townsend                                     Sylva Fury                         479 95.83 3.30 58.50 37.33  57       
52   Jago Bret                                         Mini Cooper S                      1680 99.30 4.16 80.19 93.11  28       
111  Alan Clarke                                       Riley Lynx                         1781 99.32 3.70 47.85 56.47  36       
171  Roger Corry                                       Lagonda Sport                      1782 99.51 4.29 49.48 55.03  38 99.47 4.52 50.63 57.84  37 
16   Graham Wynn                                       Force Sports                       1583 FAIL 2.69 28.18       

Class 1 Road Going Series Production Cars up to 1700cc 2WD Only
Class Record - Gordon Fogarty - 59.12 sec -   Fiat X1/9 - 2010

No. Name Car Timed Runs Best   Pos P 1 P 2

38   Sheryl McBride                                    Citroen Saxo VTS                   1 90.71 73.12 71.83 71.56 71.56 
123  Ephrem Bogues                                     Ford Fiesta                        2 72.56 73.49 74.19 74.56 74.19 

Class 2 Road Going Series Production Cars over 1700cc 2WD only
Class Record -  Brian Boardman - 55.75 sec  - Toyota MR2 - 2012

No. Name Car Timed Runs Best   Pos P 1 P 2

48   Michael Adams                                     VW Golf                            1 65.19 64.03 62.38 61.09 61.09 
27   David Gibson                                      Ford Escort Mk2 RS                 2 64.55 62.46 61.27 61.56 61.27 
911  Mervyn Johnston                                   Porsche 911                        3 63.84 62.11 62.41 61.90 61.90 
25   Connor Bailey                                     Mazda MX5                          4 66.68 64.80 63.79 62.96 62.96 
18   Peter Herbert                                     Porsche 911                        5 64.60 65.08 63.53 64.47 63.53 
146  David Mutch                                       Toyota GT86                        6 92.11 65.91 64.57 64.47 64.47 
26   Tim Burns                                         Mini Cooper S                      7 69.25 99.05 67.61 66.79 66.79 
21   Nad Haghighi                                      Vauxhall VX220T                    8 69.22 67.65 67.06 68.23 67.06 
31   Tony Hamilton                                     Porsche 968                        9 71.11 70.78 70.18 69.45 69.45 
71   Tom Lawther                                       Rover SDI.                         10 67.94 70.49 69.96 69.84 69.84 
29   Patrick Baird                                     MG ZR                              11 86.52 81.38 80.45 78.78 78.78 

Class 3 Road Going Series Production Cars 4WD
Class Record -  Ivan McCullough - 51.29sec - Nissan GTR - 2011

No. Name Car Timed Runs Best   Pos P 1 P 2

44   David Hunter                                      Subaru Impreza                     1 59.39 58.71 56.64 57.37 56.64 
58   Ivan McCullough                                   Nissan GTR                         2 56.64 56.13 57.06 56.76 56.76 
741  Barry Griffin                                     Subaru Impreza                     3 60.39 60.12 60.19 59.82 59.82 
45   Tony Crilly                                       Audi                               4 70.43 N.T.R 66.32 66.79 66.32 
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Class 4 Road Going Specialist Production Cars up to 2500cc 8 valve
Class Record -  Gardiner McIlwaine - 55.61 sec - Westfield - 2014

No. Name Car Timed Runs Best   Pos P 1 P 2

20   Gardiner McIlwaine                                Westfield Sei                      1 63.93 62.42 76.22 64.50 64.50 
169  Kieron Smyth                                      Sylva Fury                         2 70.16 72.74 71.30  71.30 
69   Tosh Townsend                                     Sylva Fury                         3 68.42 84.16 95.83  95.83 

Class 5 All other Road Going Specialist Production Cars
Class Record -  David Warburton - 48.88 sec - Caterham 7 - 2013

No. Name Car Timed Runs Best   Pos P 1 P 2

99   Geoffrey Kidd                                     Tiger Cat                          1 63.70 62.69 61.95 61.66 61.66 
61   James Perry                                       Caterham R400                      2 66.77 64.77 63.59 63.85 63.59 
73   Robert Davison                                    MEV Rocket                         3 66.89 67.28 65.17 64.61 64.61 
43   Ian Robinson                                      Opel Manta 400 Rep                 4 76.89 71.61 72.00 66.71 66.71 
228  Mark Stirling                                     Opel Kadett                        5 70.04 67.77 68.52 67.48 67.48 
42   Robert Boyce                                      Ford Sierra                        6 78.20 75.67 73.94 68.35 68.35 

Class 6A Modified Series Production Cars 8 valve 2WD only
Class Record -  Simon Jamison - 56.89 sec - Peugeot 205 GTi - 2012

No. Name Car Timed Runs Best   Pos P 1 P 2

70   Chris Rogan                                       Ford Escort                        1 65.66 64.10 62.85 63.20 62.85 
777  Jackie Harris                                     Ford Escort HR                     2 73.51 64.49 62.91 63.57 62.91 
17   Gordon Fogarty                                    Fiat X1/9                          3 65.33 64.06 62.99 66.48 62.99 
35   Simon Jamison                                     Peugeot 205GTI                     4 64.16 64.50 63.99 64.02 63.99 
23   Gary Milligan                                     Mini                               5 66.10 67.55 65.89 65.90 65.89 
34   William Hutton                                    Mini Cooper                        6 69.28 67.71 66.13 66.44 66.13 
24   Tony McLaughlin                                   Ford Escort                        7 68.77 69.65 69.40 69.56 69.40 

Class 6B Modified Series Production Cars Multivalve 2WD only
Class Record -  Steven Gault - 52.90 sec -Citroen Saxo - 2013

No. Name Car Timed Runs Best   Pos P 1 P 2

41   Steven Gault                                      Citroen Saxo                       1 61.27 63.04 60.70  60.70 

Class 7 Modified Specialist Production Cars 2WD only
Class Record -  David Mutch - 49.78 sec - Tiger Suzuki - 2010

No. Name Car Timed Runs Best   Pos P 1 P 2

53   Johnny Armstrong                                  AMS Westfield                      1 69.63 67.28 66.78  66.78 

Class 8 Sports Libre Special Saloon Cars up to 1400cc
Class Record -  Graham Wynn - 45.17 sec - Force Sports LM01 - 2013

No. Name Car Timed Runs Best   Pos P 1 P 2

28   Roger Gage                                        Maguire Mini                       1 58.46 57.59 55.38 55.35 55.35 
166  Ian Howard                                        Maguire Mini                       2 69.35 67.80 62.92 62.01 62.01 

Class 9 Sports Libre Cars 2WD only
Class Record -  Graham Wynn - 47.17 sec - Force LM001 Sports - 2012

No. Name Car Timed Runs Best   Pos P 1 P 2

30   Simon Brien                                       Crossle 9S                         1 66.07 66.11 64.80 65.51 64.80 

Class 10 Sports Libre Rally Cars up to 1650cc Multivalve and 2100cc 8 valve
Class Record - Robert Gage - 53.52 sec  -  Vauxhall Nova - 2010

No. Name Car Timed Runs Best   Pos P 1 P 2

56   Alan Roddy                                        Citroen Saxo                       1 62.47 N.T.R 61.55 61.99 61.55 
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Class 11 Sports Libre Rally Cars over 1650cc Multivalve and 2100cc 8 valve
Class Record -  Neil Dugan - 51.98 sec - Peugeot 205 - 2010

No. Name Car Timed Runs Best   Pos P 1 P 2

47   Gerard O' Connell                                 Ford Escort                        1 59.44 56.29 FAIL 56.68 56.68 
57   Conor Lavery                                      BMW M3                             2 62.64 62.16 61.72 61.52 61.52 
102  Thomas Purdy                                      Ford Escort                        3 65.47 N.T.R 63.00 63.21 63.00 
37   Alan Jardine                                      Ford Escort MK2 RS                 4 66.41 84.97 63.16 65.23 63.16 
555  David Irwin                                       Ford Sierra                        5 68.08 71.35 69.80  69.80 

Class 12 All other 4WD Sports Libre Cars
Class Record -  Mark Lancashire - 50.19 sec - Subaru Impreza - 2013

No. Name Car Timed Runs Best   Pos P 1 P 2

150  Michael White                                     Subaru Legacy                      1 59.13 55.24 55.76 56.51 55.76 

Class 14 Racing Cars up to 2000cc 8 valve or up to 1400cc multivalve
Class Record -  Christopher Houston - 47.54 sec - OMS CF04 - 2010

No. Name Car Timed Runs Best   Pos P 1 P 2

321  Russell Houston                                   OMS CF04                           1 57.76 55.06 56.03 56.52 56.03 
331  John Donnelly                                     Reynard SF80                       2 63.38 59.49 56.69 56.35 56.35 
32   Christopher Houston                               OMS CF04                           3 63.23 60.57 57.11 56.88 56.88 
19   John Stewart                                      Gem Mk 2                           4 65.74 65.45 61.95  61.95 
96   Chris McKimm                                      Jedi Mk 4                          5 69.01  63.68 64.51 63.68 
296  David McKimm                                      Jedi Mk 4                          6 FAIL 78.35 74.96 79.78 74.96 

Class 15 All other Racing Cars
Class Record -  Scott Moran - 39.89 sec - Gould GR61X - 2011

No. Name Car Timed Runs Best   Pos P 1 P 2

2    Trevor Willis                                     OMS 28                             1 51.42 48.65 47.22 46.21 46.21 
5    Alex Summers                                      Gould GR61X                        2 50.74 48.86 46.79 47.66 46.79 
3    Will Hall                                         Force WH-xtec                      3 51.99 50.82 47.18 47.10 47.10 
4    Jos Goodyear                                      GWR Raptor                         4 52.35 49.36 48.66 47.79 47.79 
7    Wallace Menzies                                   Gould GR55B                        5 52.74 48.87 48.30 48.96 48.30 
6    Tom New                                           Gould GR55B                        6 54.80 50.74 49.27 48.78 48.78 
10   Alistair Crawford                                 Gould GR55                         7 56.18 52.83 49.73 85.96 49.73 
9    John Bradburn                                     Gould GR 55                        8 52.65 51.79 49.87 50.21 49.87 
78   Graham Thompson                                   GTR Turbo                          9 55.29 52.40 51.64 52.63 51.64 
120  Seamus Morris                                     Pilbeam MP62                       10 55.01 54.71 53.10 52.59 52.59 
112  Nicola Menzies                                    Force PC                           11 60.74 60.12 54.94 58.80 54.94 
11   Paul Haimes                                       Gould GR59                         12 71.67  58.65 54.96 54.96 
12   Dave Uren                                         Force PC                           13 55.07 53.66 FAIL 55.10 55.10 
113  Richard McGimpsey                                 RMG Busa                           14 60.85 58.49 56.32 55.81 55.81 
60   George Coghill Jun                                Force PC                           15 71.79  60.23  60.23 
59   George Coghill Sen                                Force PC                           16 71.00 72.84 61.43  61.43 
16   Graham Wynn                                       Force Sports                       17 58.93 59.96 FAIL  FAIL 

Class 16 Historic Road Going Saloons and Sports Cars
Class Record -  Michael Beattie - 59.80 sec - Porsche 911 ST - 2010

No. Name Car Timed Runs Best   Pos P 1 P 2

77   Michael Beattie                                   Porsche 911                        1 65.75 72.18 64.43 63.75 63.75 
54   Will Corry                                        Sebring AH Sprite                  2 65.81 61.46 64.24 64.24 64.24 
100  Bill Blair                                        Morris Cooper S                    3 65.66 67.98 66.05 70.56 66.05 
40   Richard Parsons                                   Daimler SP250 Dart                 4 76.39 73.99 73.37 73.52 73.37 
46   Paul Beardmore                                    A H Sprite                         5 79.83 76.84 76.85 93.85 76.85 
55   Conn Williamson                                   Sunbeam Tiger                      6 79.47 77.00 77.83 78.00 77.83 
22   William Neill                                     Mini                               7 78.81 76.82 78.04  78.04 
49   Chris Wilson                                      MG Midget                          8 74.79 72.92 99.02 78.88 78.88 
33   Paul Robinson                                     Triumph Spitfire Mk4               9 85.35 83.03 82.27 83.87 82.27 
52   Jago Bret                                         Mini Cooper S                      10 71.75 63.10 99.30  99.30 
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Class 17 Vintage and PVT as defined by UVCC
Class Record -  Andrew Johnson - 62.39 sec - Alfa Romeo - 2011

No. Name Car Timed Runs Best   Pos P 1 P 2

117  Michael Clarke                                    Riley 12/4  Special                1 77.47 76.02 76.22 76.25 76.22 
107  Sheelagh Glover                                   Riley Special                      2 70.88 94.88 86.72 87.78 86.72 
111  Alan Clarke                                       Riley Lynx                         3 99.52 99.69 99.32  99.32 
171  Roger Corry                                       Lagonda Sport                      4 91.71 94.96 99.51 99.47 99.47 

Class 18 Electric and Hybird Vechicles
Class Record -

No. Name Car Timed Runs Best   Pos P 1 P 2

155  Michael Hudson                                    Renault Zoe (Zen)                  1 74.98 72.49 72.04 72.68 72.04 

Avon Tyres/TTC Group MSA British Hillclimb Championship Round 3

 
No. Name Car Run O Best   Pos
6    Tom New                                           Gould GR55B                        8 50.91 50.91 
18   Peter Herbert                                     Porsche 911                        12 63.76 63.76 
60   George Coghill Jun                                Force PC                           10 57.57 57.57 
11   Paul Haimes                                       Gould GR59                         11 58.69 58.69 
112  Nicola Menzies                                    Force PC                           9 55.61 55.61 
9    John Bradburn                                     Gould GR 55                        6 48.54 48.54 
10   Alistair Crawford                                 Gould GR55                         7 49.23 49.23 
4    Jos Goodyear                                      GWR Raptor                         5 47.72 47.72 
7    Wallace Menzies                                   Gould GR55B                        2 46.58 46.58 
2    Trevor Willis                                     OMS 28                             3 46.61 46.61 
3    Will Hall                                         Force WH-xtec                      1 45.54 45.54 
5    Alex Summers                                      Gould GR61X                        4 46.65 46.65 

Avon Tyres/TTC Group MSA British Hillclimb Championship Round 4

 
No. Name Car Run O Best   Pos
112  Nicola Menzies                                    Force PC                           9 56.85 56.85 
7    Wallace Menzies                                   Gould GR55B                        4 48.19 48.19 
10   Alistair Crawford                                 Gould GR55                         5 49.12 49.12 
18   Peter Herbert                                     Porsche 911                        11 64.55 64.55 
12   Dave Uren                                         Force PC                           10 61.92 61.92 
11   Paul Haimes                                       Gould GR59                         8 55.82 55.82 
9    John Bradburn                                     Gould GR 55                        7 50.87 50.87 
6    Tom New                                           Gould GR55B                        12 FAIL FAIL 
4    Jos Goodyear                                      GWR Raptor                         6 49.71 49.71 
5    Alex Summers                                      Gould GR61X                        3 48.00 48.00 
3    Will Hall                                         Force WH-xtec                      2 47.23 47.23 
2    Trevor Willis                                     OMS 28                             1 46.40 46.40 
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Class

No. Name Car Timed Runs Best   Pos P 1 P 2

2    Trevor Willis                                     OMS 28                             1 51.42 48.65 47.22 46.21 46.21 
5    Alex Summers                                      Gould GR61X                        2 50.74 48.86 46.79 47.66 46.79 
3    Will Hall                                         Force WH-xtec                      3 51.99 50.82 47.18 47.10 47.10 
4    Jos Goodyear                                      GWR Raptor                         4 52.35 49.36 48.66 47.79 47.79 
7    Wallace Menzies                                   Gould GR55B                        5 52.74 48.87 48.30 48.96 48.30 
6    Tom New                                           Gould GR55B                        6 54.80 50.74 49.27 48.78 48.78 
10   Alistair Crawford                                 Gould GR55                         7 56.18 52.83 49.73 85.96 49.73 
9    John Bradburn                                     Gould GR 55                        8 52.65 51.79 49.87 50.21 49.87 
78   Graham Thompson                                   GTR Turbo                          9 55.29 52.40 51.64 52.63 51.64 
120  Seamus Morris                                     Pilbeam MP62                       10 55.01 54.71 53.10 52.59 52.59 
112  Nicola Menzies                                    Force PC                           11 60.74 60.12 54.94 58.80 54.94 
11   Paul Haimes                                       Gould GR59                         12 71.67  58.65 54.96 54.96 
12   Dave Uren                                         Force PC                           13 55.07 53.66 FAIL 55.10 55.10 
28   Roger Gage                                        Maguire Mini                       14 58.46 57.59 55.38 55.35 55.35 
150  Michael White                                     Subaru Legacy                      15 59.13 55.24 55.76 56.51 55.76 
113  Richard McGimpsey                                 RMG Busa                           16 60.85 58.49 56.32 55.81 55.81 
321  Russell Houston                                   OMS CF04                           17 57.76 55.06 56.03 56.52 56.03 
331  John Donnelly                                     Reynard SF80                       18 63.38 59.49 56.69 56.35 56.35 
44   David Hunter                                      Subaru Impreza                     19 59.39 58.71 56.64 57.37 56.64 
47   Gerard O' Connell                                 Ford Escort                        20 59.44 56.29 FAIL 56.68 56.68 
58   Ivan McCullough                                   Nissan GTR                         21 56.64 56.13 57.06 56.76 56.76 
32   Christopher Houston                               OMS CF04                           22 63.23 60.57 57.11 56.88 56.88 
741  Barry Griffin                                     Subaru Impreza                     23 60.39 60.12 60.19 59.82 59.82 
60   George Coghill Jun                                Force PC                           24 71.79  60.23  60.23 
41   Steven Gault                                      Citroen Saxo                       25 61.27 63.04 60.70  60.70 
48   Michael Adams                                     VW Golf                            26 65.19 64.03 62.38 61.09 61.09 
27   David Gibson                                      Ford Escort Mk2 RS                 27 64.55 62.46 61.27 61.56 61.27 
59   George Coghill Sen                                Force PC                           28 71.00 72.84 61.43  61.43 
57   Conor Lavery                                      BMW M3                             29 62.64 62.16 61.72 61.52 61.52 
56   Alan Roddy                                        Citroen Saxo                       30 62.47 N.T.R 61.55 61.99 61.55 
99   Geoffrey Kidd                                     Tiger Cat                          31 63.70 62.69 61.95 61.66 61.66 
911  Mervyn Johnston                                   Porsche 911                        32 63.84 62.11 62.41 61.90 61.90 
19   John Stewart                                      Gem Mk 2                           33 65.74 65.45 61.95  61.95 
166  Ian Howard                                        Maguire Mini                       34 69.35 67.80 62.92 62.01 62.01 
70   Chris Rogan                                       Ford Escort                        35 65.66 64.10 62.85 63.20 62.85 
777  Jackie Harris                                     Ford Escort HR                     36 73.51 64.49 62.91 63.57 62.91 
25   Connor Bailey                                     Mazda MX5                          37 66.68 64.80 63.79 62.96 62.96 
17   Gordon Fogarty                                    Fiat X1/9                          38 65.33 64.06 62.99 66.48 62.99 
102  Thomas Purdy                                      Ford Escort                        39 65.47 N.T.R 63.00 63.21 63.00 
37   Alan Jardine                                      Ford Escort MK2 RS                 40 66.41 84.97 63.16 65.23 63.16 
18   Peter Herbert                                     Porsche 911                        41 64.60 65.08 63.53 64.47 63.53 
61   James Perry                                       Caterham R400                      42 66.77 64.77 63.59 63.85 63.59 
96   Chris McKimm                                      Jedi Mk 4                          43 69.01  63.68 64.51 63.68 
77   Michael Beattie                                   Porsche 911                        44 65.75 72.18 64.43 63.75 63.75 
35   Simon Jamison                                     Peugeot 205GTI                     45 64.16 64.50 63.99 64.02 63.99 
54   Will Corry                                        Sebring AH Sprite                  46 65.81 61.46 64.24 64.24 64.24 
146  David Mutch                                       Toyota GT86                        47 92.11 65.91 64.57 64.47 64.47 
20   Gardiner McIlwaine                                Westfield Sei                      48 63.93 62.42 76.22 64.50 64.50 
73   Robert Davison                                    MEV Rocket                         49 66.89 67.28 65.17 64.61 64.61 
30   Simon Brien                                       Crossle 9S                         50 66.07 66.11 64.80 65.51 64.80 
23   Gary Milligan                                     Mini                               51 66.10 67.55 65.89 65.90 65.89 
100  Bill Blair                                        Morris Cooper S                    52 65.66 67.98 66.05 70.56 66.05 
34   William Hutton                                    Mini Cooper                        53 69.28 67.71 66.13 66.44 66.13 
45   Tony Crilly                                       Audi                               54 70.43 N.T.R 66.32 66.79 66.32 
43   Ian Robinson                                      Opel Manta 400 Rep                 55 76.89 71.61 72.00 66.71 66.71 
53   Johnny Armstrong                                  AMS Westfield                      56 69.63 67.28 66.78  66.78 
26   Tim Burns                                         Mini Cooper S                      57 69.25 99.05 67.61 66.79 66.79 
21   Nad Haghighi                                      Vauxhall VX220T                    58 69.22 67.65 67.06 68.23 67.06 
228  Mark Stirling                                     Opel Kadett                        59 70.04 67.77 68.52 67.48 67.48 
42   Robert Boyce                                      Ford Sierra                        60 78.20 75.67 73.94 68.35 68.35 
24   Tony McLaughlin                                   Ford Escort                        61 68.77 69.65 69.40 69.56 69.40 



Class     -      Continued

31   Tony Hamilton                                     Porsche 968                        62 71.11 70.78 70.18 69.45 69.45 
555  David Irwin                                       Ford Sierra                        63 68.08 71.35 69.80  69.80 
71   Tom Lawther                                       Rover SDI.                         64 67.94 70.49 69.96 69.84 69.84 
169  Kieron Smyth                                      Sylva Fury                         65 70.16 72.74 71.30  71.30 
38   Sheryl McBride                                    Citroen Saxo VTS                   66 90.71 73.12 71.83 71.56 71.56 
155  Michael Hudson                                    Renault Zoe (Zen)                  67 74.98 72.49 72.04 72.68 72.04 
40   Richard Parsons                                   Daimler SP250 Dart                 68 76.39 73.99 73.37 73.52 73.37 
123  Ephrem Bogues                                     Ford Fiesta                        69 72.56 73.49 74.19 74.56 74.19 
296  David McKimm                                      Jedi Mk 4                          70 FAIL 78.35 74.96 79.78 74.96 
117  Michael Clarke                                    Riley 12/4  Special                71 77.47 76.02 76.22 76.25 76.22 
46   Paul Beardmore                                    A H Sprite                         72 79.83 76.84 76.85 93.85 76.85 
55   Conn Williamson                                   Sunbeam Tiger                      73 79.47 77.00 77.83 78.00 77.83 
22   William Neill                                     Mini                               74 78.81 76.82 78.04  78.04 
29   Patrick Baird                                     MG ZR                              75 86.52 81.38 80.45 78.78 78.78 
49   Chris Wilson                                      MG Midget                          76 74.79 72.92 99.02 78.88 78.88 
33   Paul Robinson                                     Triumph Spitfire Mk4               77 85.35 83.03 82.27 83.87 82.27 
107  Sheelagh Glover                                   Riley Special                      78 70.88 94.88 86.72 87.78 86.72 
69   Tosh Townsend                                     Sylva Fury                         79 68.42 84.16 95.83  95.83 
52   Jago Bret                                         Mini Cooper S                      80 71.75 63.10 99.30  99.30 
111  Alan Clarke                                       Riley Lynx                         81 99.52 99.69 99.32  99.32 
171  Roger Corry                                       Lagonda Sport                      82 91.71 94.96 99.51 99.47 99.47 
16   Graham Wynn                                       Force Sports                       83 58.93 59.96 FAIL  FAIL 
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